MAYOR LINDA GORTON “ LEXINGTON CHRIS FORD

COMMISSIONER
GENERAL SERVICES

TO: Mayor Linda Gorton
Honorable Members, Urban County Council

Chris Ford, Commissioner of General Services

DATE: June 29, 2023

SUBJECT:  Amendment to Consultant Services Agreement for Professional Design Services
Valley Park Building Renovation & Expansion Project

Request:
Request Council authorization for the Mayor to execute an amendment to the consultant services

agreement with Johnson Early Architects for professional design services of the Valley Park
Building Renovation & Expansion project.

Purpose:
LFUCG is currently engaged in a consultant services agreement with Johnson Early Architects for
the Valley Park Building project, as authorized by council resolution #067-2023. The original
agreement is for $69,000. This recommended amendment, in the amount of $148,500, will allow
the consultant to expand the scope of design services with options to better meet project cost
reasonableness; to improve economies of scale in reconstruction; and to incorporate community
stakeholder programmatic priorities more fully.

Budgetary Implication:
The cost to amendment the consulting agreement for Fiscal Year 2024 is $148,500.

Are the funds budgeted?
Yes. This will be paid from 1101-707602-7221-90319

File Number: 0711-23

Director/Commissioner: Monica Conrad / Chris Ford

&)

200 East Main St., Lexington, KY 40507 / 859.258.3804 Phone / 859.258.3406 Fax / lexingtonky.gov



